

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11449 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 6652 OF 2025

Achala Arvind Muthe

... Applicant

Vs.

Special Land Acquisition Officer And Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. P. N. Joshi for the Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. This application is for restoration of the first appeal, which was dismissed for non removal of office objections.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he shall remove office objections within two weeks.
3. In the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a). Office objections shall be removed within four weeks from today.
4. Office is directed to list the appeal for admission after

objections are removed.

5. To be listed under caption 'for fresh admission'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)